
NRC Licensing Actions Received or Taken From August 1 thru August 31, 2025

State City Applicant/Licensee Name License No Docket
License 

Region

Date 

Received
Type/Action

Date: 09/02/2025

AK Anchorage Kakivik Asset Management, LLC 50-27667-01 Region 4 Amendment08/19/2025 3035371 

AK Juneau Bartlett Regional Hospital 50-17686-01 Region 4 Amendment08/07/2025 3013158 

AL Montgomery Carmichael Engineering, LLC 01-31116-01 Region 1 Amendment08/12/2025 3037109 

AS Pago Pago Continental Transport Corporation 57-35413-01 Region 4 Termination08/02/2025 3039034 

CA Moffett Field National Aeronautics and Space Administration 04-07845-04 Region 4 Amendment08/22/2025 3020435 

CA Vista Leidos, Inc. 04-23994-01E Headquarters Amendment08/12/2025 3038634 

CT Bridgeport St. Vincent's Medical Center 06-00843-03 Region 1 Amendment08/14/2025 3001245 

CT East  Haven Timken Motor and Crane Services, LLC 06-31045-01 Region 1 FIN Assurance08/05/2025 3036931 

CT Hartford Hartford Hospital 06-00253-04 Region 1 Amendment08/14/2025 3001239 

CT Middletown Wesleyan University 06-00483-10 Region 1 Amendment08/28/2025 3020108 

CT New Britain The Hospital of Central Connecticut 06-02388-01 Region 1 Amendment08/14/2025 3001250 

CT New Haven Yale University 06-00183-08 Region 1 FIN Assurance08/14/2025 3038333 

CT New Haven Yale University 06-00183-08 Region 1 Amendment08/15/2025 3038333 

CT Shelton PerkinElmer U. S. LLC 06-02135-08 Region 1 Amendment08/26/2025 3003776 

CT Shelton PerkinElmer U.S. LLC 06-02135-12G Region 1 Amendment08/26/2025 3017474 

CT Torrington Charlotte Hungerford Hospital 06-08349-04 Region 1 Amendment08/14/2025 3009293 

CT Vernon Prospect Rockville Hospital, Inc. 06-13001-02 Region 1 Notifications08/07/2025 3009938 

CT West Hartford Colt's Manufacturing Company, LLC 06-35731-01 Region 1 Amendment08/19/2025 3039367 

DC Washington C&C Irradiator Service, LLC 08-35447-01 Region 1 Amendment08/13/2025 3039072 

DE Wilmington Nemours Children's Hospital, Delaware 07-16199-01 Region 1 Amendment08/04/2025 3010568 

FL Tampa NDE Incorporated 09-35802-01 Region 1 New License, new licensee08/06/2025 3039430 

HI Hanapepe Arnold W.F. Leong 53-19305-01 Region 4 Termination08/14/2025 3017298 

HI Honolulu Grace Pacific, LLC 53-21273-01 Region 4 Amendment08/28/2025 3020138 
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ID Coeur d'Alene Kootenai Health, Inc. 11-27307-01 Region 4 Amendment08/05/2025 3032264 

ID Idaho Falls Abundantia Isotopes LLC 11-35804-01 Region 4 New License, new licensee08/06/2025 3039432 

ID Pocatello Idaho State University 11-27380-01 Region 4 Amendment08/28/2025 3032322 

IN Bloomington Indiana University Health Bloomington Hospital 13-10408-02 Region 3 Amendment08/22/2025 3001644 

IN Carmel Alt & Witzig Engineering, Inc. 13-18685-02 Region 3 Amendment08/04/2025 3035111 

IN Fort Wayne IOM Health System, LP 13-01535-01 Region 3 Renewal08/11/2025 3001594 

IN Fort Wayne Parkview Health 13-01284-02 Region 3 Amendment08/11/2025 3001593 

IN Hammond IRISNDT, Inc. 13-32791-01 Region 3 Change of Control08/18/2025 3038777 

IN Indianapolis Community Health Network, Inc. 13-06009-01 Region 3 Amendment08/15/2025 3001625 

IN Indianapolis Community Health Network, Inc. 13-06009-01 Region 3 Amendment08/26/2025 3001625 

IN Indianapolis Heritage-Crystal Clean, LLC 12-35252-01 Region 3 Termination08/28/2025 3038848 

IN Indianapolis Independent Welding Distributors Cooperative 13-35177-01E Headquarters Amendment08/12/2025 4038379 

IN Indianapolis Novartis Manufacturing LLC 13-35658-01MD Region 3 Amendment08/06/2025 3039292 

IN Mt. Vernon Building Materials Manufacturing LLC 13-24808-01 Region 3 Amendment08/01/2025 3029571 

IN New Albany Baptist Healthcare System 13-12371-01 Region 3 Amendment08/06/2025 3001659 

IN Rosedale Taghleef Industries, Inc. 13-13300-01 Region 3 Amendment08/08/2025 3004411 

IN Terre Haute Industrial Maintenance Engineering, Inc. 13-32049-01 Region 3 Amendment08/17/2025 3034598 

MA Beverly CPI International, Inc. 20-02237-03E Headquarters Amendment08/04/2025 3004621 

MD Lanham AB Consultants, Inc. 19-30738-01 Region 1 Termination08/28/2025 3036033 

MD Laurel EBA Engineering, Inc. 19-35269-01 Region 1 Renewal08/18/2025 3038869 

MI Alpena Holcim (US) Inc. 21-25823-01 Region 3 Amendment08/22/2025 3030142 

MI Ann Arbor Arbor Halides, Inc. 21-35805-01 Region 3 New License, new licensee08/18/2025 4038424 

MI Battle Creek Bronson Battle Creek Hospital 21-01354-04 Region 3 Amendment08/14/2025 3013899 

MI Bay City Nuclear Cardiac Imaging, LLC 21-32577-01 Region 3 Renewal08/15/2025 3036938 

MI Big Rapids Ferris State University 21-15237-01 Region 3 Renewal08/27/2025 3008783 
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MI Charlevoix Performance Engineers, Inc. 21-35258-01 Region 3 Amendment08/15/2025 3038856 

MI Ecorse United States Steel 21-10459-01 Region 3 Renewal08/27/2025 3004891 

MI Grand Rapids BAMF Health Management, LLC 21-35632-01 Region 3 Amendment08/27/2025 3039267 

MI Grand Rapids BAMF Health Management, LLC 21-35632-03MD Region 3 Amendment08/27/2025 3039300 

MI Kalamazoo Western Michigan University 21-03336-09 Region 3 Amendment08/05/2025 3028669 

MI Kalamazoo Western Michigan University 21-03336-10 Region 3 Amendment08/05/2025 3035835 

MI Lansing CPI Pharmacy Services Holding, LLC 21-26597-01MD Region 3 Amendment08/12/2025 3033629 

MI Midland DDP Specialty Electronic Materials US, LLC 21-35537-01 Region 3 Amendment08/20/2025 3039163 

MI Plymouth Michigan Mobile PET Imaging, LLC 21-32786-01 Region 3 Amendment08/26/2025 3038251 

MI Plymouth Radiological Physics Service, Inc. 21-26253-01 Region 3 Amendment08/15/2025 3031952 

MI Rochester Rochester Medical Center, P.C. 21-26287-01 Region 3 Amendment08/14/2025 3032081 

MI Warren Ascension Macomb Oakland Hospital, 21-01190-05 Region 3 Amendment08/20/2025 3002005 

MI Zeeland Gentex Corporation 21-32837-01 Region 3 Amendment08/28/2025 3038503 

MN Bloomington Braun Intertec Corporation 22-16537-04 Region 4 Amendment08/22/2025 3038749 

MO Chesterfield THD Design Group, Inc. 24-32630-01 Region 3 Amendment08/15/2025 3037320 

MO Fort Leonard Wood Department of the Army 24-32221-01 Region 3 Amendment08/05/2025 3035257 

MO Rolla Phelps County Regional Medical Center 24-18295-01 Region 3 Renewal08/25/2025 3014804 

MO St. Charles Millstone Weber, LLC 24-35257-01 Region 3 Renewal08/14/2025 3038855 

MT Great Falls Benefis Hospitals 25-12710-01 Region 4 Renewal08/13/2025 3002404 

MT Lewistown KH Civil Contractors, Inc. 25-35807-01 Region 4 New License, new licensee08/13/2025 3039434 

MT Miles City Holy Rosary Healthcare 25-23109-01 Region 4 Renewal08/18/2025 3020264 

MT Miles City Holy Rosary Healthcare 25-23109-01 Region 4 Renewal08/27/2025 3020264 

NE Gretna XCEL NDT, LLC 15-35544-01 Region 4 Amendment08/14/2025 3039171 

NH Newington Sig Sauer, Inc. 28-35454-01E Headquarters Amendment08/21/2025 3039077 

OH Dublin Cardinal Health 414, LLC 34-32780-02 Region 1 Amendment08/13/2025 3038331 
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OH Dublin Cardinal Health 414, LLC 34-32840-01 Region 3 Amendment08/27/2025 3038511 

OH Twinsburg Reuter-Stokes, LLC SNM-1826 Region 3 Amendment08/05/2025 7002872 

OR Clackamas Cal-Cert Company 36-35713-01 Region 4 Change of Control08/11/2025 3039349 

PR Aibonito Baxter Healthcare of Puerto Rico, LLC 52-21175-01 Region 1 Notifications08/27/2025 3019882 

PR San Juan CRMI 52-25430-03 Region 1 Renewal08/20/2025 3036911 

RI Cranston Thielsch Engineering, Inc. 38-35284-01 Region 1 Amendment08/21/2025 3038888 

SD Sioux Falls Avera McKennan 40-16571-01 Region 4 Amendment08/08/2025 3011252 

TN Knoxville Ameriphysics, LLC 41-35264-01 Region 1 Renewal08/19/2025 3038862 

TN Lenoir City Chase Environmental Group, Inc. 41-25974-01 Region 1 Notifications08/28/2025 3039422 

TX Houston SAIPEM AMERICA INC 42-35803-01 Region 1 New License, new licensee08/06/2025 3039431 

VA Falls Church Defense Health Agency 45-35423-01 Region 1 Amendment08/19/2025 3039046 

VA Richmond JRGO LLC 04-24888-01 Region 3 Change of Control08/26/2025 3038303 

VA Winchester Winchester Cardiology & Vascular Medicine, P.C. 47-31390-01 Region 1 Termination08/05/2025 3038177 

WI Cottage Grove Shared Medical Services 48-32697-01 Region 3 Amendment08/04/2025 3037826 

WV Beckley West Virginia Appalachian Regional Healthcare, 47-17725-02 Region 1 Amendment08/18/2025 3029017 

WV Bridgeport PharmaLogic WV, Ltd. 47-25375-01MD Region 1 Amendment08/18/2025 3034289 

WV Hinton Summers County Appalachian Regional 47-25622-01 Region 1 Amendment08/18/2025 3036232 

WV Morgantown Monongalia County General Hospital 47-16259-01 Region 1 Amendment08/25/2025 3010683 

WV Morgantown West Virginia University Hospitals, Inc. 47-23066-02 Region 1 Amendment08/15/2025 3020233 

WV Summersville The West Virginia Health Care Cooperative, Inc. 47-31126-01 Region 1 Notifications08/15/2025 3037131 

WY Gillette Campbell County Memorial Hospital 49-18030-01 Region 4 Renewal08/26/2025 3014365 

WY Gillette Goodwell, Inc. 49-12994-01 Region 4 Change of Control08/04/2025 3006812 

WY Laramie HiViz, LLC 49-35184-01 Region 4 Change of Control08/18/2025 3038781 

WY Rock Springs JFC Engineers & Surveyors 49-27798-01 Region 4 Renewal08/19/2025 3036845 
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Total number of Actions:

License Type/Action:

1 - New License, existing licensee

2 - New License, new licensee

3 - Renewal

4 - Amendment

5 - Termination

6 - Decommissioning

7 - FIN Assurance

8 - Notifications

9 - Environmental Assessment

Licensing Regions:

0 - Headquarters (Washington, DC)

1 - Region 1 (King of Prussia, PA)

3 - Region III (Lisle, IL)

4 - Region 4 (Arlington, TX)
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